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Environmental Health Service
Community Care Services

Co. Clinic
Navan
Co. Meath
Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte Tel: (046) 902 1595 / 907 8811
Health Service Executive Fax: (046) 902 2818
Ms Josephine Kennedy
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use
Environmental Protection Agency [ e
Headquarters L T
PO Box 3000 AGER
Johnstown Castle Estate RS ope :
Wexford L it
WS e —_— - .. ”.ug
4™ June 2010
Reg No: PO917 - 01
Dear Ms Kennedy,

&

&
[ wish to refer to the above. Attached please find a repoit from Ms Fidelma McCole
Environmental Health Officer on application ng%&%x@ 917 -01.
&P

I wish to endorse Ms McCole’s report. & .g»
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Yours sincerely QOOQQ\
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Ms Elizabéh Byrne
A/Principle Environmental Health Officer
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P North Eastern Area

-

Environmental Health Service

. First Floor

g Foley's Forge

Main Street

Feidhmeannacht na Seirbhise Sldinte Dunshaughlin
Co. Meath

Health Service Executive

Telephone: 01 8250439/ 01 8250910/ 01 8250905

Mr. M. Donnelly 01 8258902/ 01 8258380/ 01 8258381
Principal Environmental Health Officer Fax: 01 8250909
Health Service Executive

Co. Chinic
Navar
Co Meath

P June 2010

Re:  Application for an Integrated Pollution Prevention and Control Licence by
Ivan Revnolds for a poultry farm at Gerrardstown. Garlow Cross. Navan,

Co

Meath

Ref: PO917-01

In order to

properlv assess this application the applicant should be requested to submit the

following FL. 5

®é

[ Proposed land for manure spreading 0&*:\@
[he applicant should submit: -

Maps to a scale of [:2500 dea@%ﬁ% ntitving the lands to be used.

The written agreements %&ﬁm@he land owners regarding acceptance of the
manure and this should lude a minimum time period for same

“Nutrient Managemegit \\}%ns for the above mentioned lands — to take
account ot the numugﬁgomcm of the manure. the nutrient requirements of the
crops. the numema&mu» of the soils and other organic manures and chemical
fertilizers beingggpread

Details of’ site investications to determine the vulnerability of the lands to be
used for spreading Lg,. depth to water table. depth to bedrock, soil
permeabilities. locations of private/public wells within 200 metres and]l
kilometre respectively of the land spreading areas. locations of water courses,
land surface gradients etc.

2. Specific details relating to the on-site soiled water storage to include — location.
capacity. anticipated discharge and method of disposal ot the soiled water,

3. Type and location of the existing on-site “Foul Waste Water Treatment System”
serving the totlet. sinks ete.

4 Specitic retails relating to the on-site well to include: -

Location, tvpe, capacity, treatment details (it any) and baseline data regarding
the existing water quality. Also. the appheant indicates a proposed annual
water usage tigure ot 7.500 8.300m° A breakdown of the above figure
should be given 1 e approximate demands for feeding poultry. domestic use.

EPA Export 26-07-2013:19:24:23



wash water etc. If wheel/vehicle washing facilities are provided, then, details
pertaining to same should be included.

S. Specific details relating to the existing “Fly and Pest Control Programme” in
addition to the proposed extended programme.

0. Detatled procedures to be implemented in the event of an outbreak of disease
requiring re-stocking ie. carcass disposal and building disinfection requirements,
etc.

7. Detail of amounts of waste (excluding manure) currently generated on a

weekly/annual basis.  This information is essential in order to assess the
additional capacity and type of storage required.

8. Measures to be implemented during storage, transport and subsequent spreading
of manure to prevent odour nuisance.
9. Details of the composition of food additives with particular reference to

antibiotics and heavy metals. If the above are present, then, the applicant as part
of the FI should specifically address the potential polluting effects of the presence
of the residues of these products in the land spreading process.
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Fidelma McCole Q
// Environmental Health Officer , oﬁ@ &
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cCPa

Environmental Protectmn Agency
An Ghniomh ht um

Headguarters, PO Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate
County Wexford, ireland

Ceanncheathrd, Bosca Poist 3000
Eastat Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin
Contae Loch Garman, Eire

T +353 53916 0600
. +353 53916 0699
w £ info@epa.ie
&Y www.epa.ie

Ry 1890 33 55 99

Assistant National Director, Population/Environmental Health 2%
Health Service (Dublin North East) 4
2nd Floor, Oak House

Lime Tree Avenue, Millennium Park
Naas, County Kildare

Att. Mr. Martin Devine

13 May 2010 Reg. No: P0917-01

Dear Mr. M. Devine

In accordance with the provisions of Article 20 of the Ep%ﬁlcensmg) Regulatlons 1994 to
2008, you are being routinely notified that an appllcan@s‘} fﬁx an Integrated Pollution Prevention
and Control licence, details of which are set out bel W@b as received by the Agency on 12 May

2010. \yQ
St
- Name and address of applicant: &@Van Reynolds, Gerrardstown, Garlow Cross,
sNavan County Meath
- Location of facility: <<O A}\chrrardstown Garlow Cross, Navan, County Meath
- National Grid Reference: 6\°O 29332651
- Class and Nature of the Activity;& 6.1:- The rearing of poultry in installations, whether

within the same complex or witl 1&}1@ 00 metres of the same complex, where the capacity exceeds
40,000 places.

- Relevant Inspector: TBA

- Reference No: P0917-01

A copy of the Environmental Impact Statement, which was submitted by the applicant, is
enclosed. The Planning Authority to whom the EIS has been submitted is Meath County Council

The application is being processed by the Agency and you will be notified of the proposed
determination in due course. In this regard any comments in relation to this application should
be forwarded to the Agency as soon as possible. A copy of the application and associated
correspondence are available for public inspection on the Agency’s website www.epa.ie.

Pleasc note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter.
Yours sincerely

.

Jos¢phine Kennedy
Offjce of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use

App-spec.dot
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